

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2025**

J. P. Builders and Developers ... Appellant

vs.

Santosh Amarsingh Sandhu ... Respondent

Mr. Vishal Kanade a/w Aseem Naphade a/w Swati Sawant and
Rajesh Vanzara i/b S. K. Legal Associates LLP for the Appellant.
Mr. Kunal R. Maskar for the Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 11th MARCH 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the respondent, on instructions, submits that the respondent is not agreeable to explore possibility of amicable settlement as suggested by the learned counsel for the appellant.
2. List the second appeal on 29th March 2025.
3. To be listed high on board under the caption 'for admission'.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)