



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.116 OF 2025**

J.P.Builders and Developers ... Appellant
versus
Santosh Amarsingh Sandhu ... Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7688 OF 2025

Mr. Vishal Kanade with Mr. Aseem Naphade, Ms. Swati Sawant i/by S.K.
Legal Associates LLP for Appellant.
Mr. Kunal R. Maskar, for Respondent.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 9 JUNE 2025

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondent, stand over to
16 June 2025.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)